L07000107279	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000110991810
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/22/0701058014 ++160.0 0
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	OT OCT 22 AM II: 00

.

T Homoton OCT 2 3 2007

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: PERCIPIENT WEALTH, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DONALD E. BROWN FAMILY OFFICE USA, LLC 1127 EDGEWATER DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32854

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

DONALD E. BROWN at (407) 420-9005

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STATE of Florida LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Percipient Wealth, LLC

THIS Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization is being duly executed and filed by Benjamin J. Everidge, in his capacity as the Managing Member of Worthington Everidge Group, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, as Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company, pursuant to the Florida Statutes sections. 608.401 et seq. (hereinafter the "Act").

ARTICLE I: The name of the Company formed hereby is "Percipient Wealth, LLC."

ARTICLE II: The address of Percipient Wealth, LLC shall be 1127 Edgewater Drive, Orlando (Orange County), Florida 32854.

ARTICLE III. The initial Registered Agent in the State of Florida pursuant the requirements of Florida Statutes s. 608.415 is **Donald E. Brown.** The address of the registered office in the State of Florida is 1127 Edgewater Drive, Orlando (Orange County), Florida 32854.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Marie Man

. . 2. .

Donald E. Brown, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV: Percipient Wealth, LLC shall be wholly owned by Worthington Everidge Group, LLC. The Managing Member of Percipient Wealth, LLC is Benjamin J. Everidge in his capacity as Managing Member of Worthington Everidge Group, LLC, 1127 Edgewater Drive, Orlando (Orange County), Florida 32854.

ARTICLE V: The term of existence of the Company shall commence on the effective date and continue until the Company has dissolved and its affairs wound up in accordance with the Act and the Certificate. The purpose of this Limited Liability Company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

In accordance with section 608)408(3) Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

)7 OCT 22 AM II: 00

Fercipient Wealth, LLC Benjamin J. Everidge, Managing Member, Worthington Everidge Group, LLC